
 
1 2   Team Scores  
4  1   NC State 279  278       557  -19 

T5  2   North Florida 284  283       567  -9 
2  3   North Carolina 277  293       570  -6 
1  4   Louisville 275  298       573  -3 
3  5   Kent State 278  296       574  -2 

T5  6   Coastal Carolina  284  292       576  E 
T10  7   East Tennessee St. 290  289       579  +3 
T10  8   UNCG 290  292       582  +6 

8  9   East Carolina 286  299       585  +9 
T5  10   Indiana  284  302       586  +10 

T10  11   Ole Miss  290  297       587  +11 
13  12   Miami University(OH) 291  297       588  +12 
14  13   UCF 293  299       592  +16 
9  14   Virginia Tech 288  306       594  +18 

15  15   Penn State 298  301       599  +23 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State  67  67 (F)       134  -10   
T16 2   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  70  66 (F)       136  -8   
T23 T3   Easton Paxton  NC State  71  67 (F)       138  -6   
T23 T3   Zack Taylor  Coastal Carolina  71  67 (F)       138  -6   
T1 T3   John Murphy  Louisville  66  72 (F)       138  -6   
T4 6   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  67  72 (F)       139  -5   
T1 T7   Nick Infanti  North Florida  66  74 (F)       140  -4   
T8 T7   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  68  72 (F)       140  -4   
T23 T9   Archie Davies  East Tennessee St.  71  70 (F)       141  -3   
T11 T9   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  69  72 (F)       141  -3   
T16 T9   Robbie Higgins *  North Florida  70  71 (F)       141  -3   
T8 T12   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  68  74 (F)       142  -2   
T1 T12   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  66  76 (F)       142  -2   
T34 T14   Symon Balbin  UNCG  72  71 (F)       143  -1   
T11 T14   Benjamin Shipp  NC State  69  74 (F)       143  -1   
T34 T14   Ryan Davis  Penn State  72  71 (F)       143  -1   
T11 T17   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  69  75 (F)       144  E   
T23 T17   Randall Hudson  UNCG  71  73 (F)       144  E   
T34 T17   Christian Salzer  NC State  72  72 (F)       144  E   
T23 T17   Jack Mortell  Miami University(OH)  71  73 (F)       144  E   
T23 T17   Trevor Johnson  Louisville  71  73 (F)       144  E   
T16 T17   Austin Hitt  North Carolina  70  74 (F)       144  E   
T4 T17   Ryan Burnett *  North Carolina  67  77 (F)       144  E   
T47 T24   Trevor Hulbert  East Tennessee St.  73  72 (F)       145  +1   
T47 T24   Clay Merchent  Indiana  73  72 (F)       145  +1   
T47 T24   Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH)  73  72 (F)       145  +1   
T16 T24   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  70  75 (F)       145  +1   
T23 T24   Julien Paltrinieri  Kent State  71  74 (F)       145  +1   
T8 T24   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  68  77 (F)       145  +1   
T47 T30   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  73  73 (F)       146  +2   
T47 T30   Cody Carroll  North Florida  73  73 (F)       146  +2   
T34 T30   Ben Carberry  East Tennessee St.  72  74 (F)       146  +2   
T34 T30   Tommy Lamb  UNCG  72  74 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T30   Mark Lawrence, Jr.  Virginia Tech  70  76 (F)       146  +2   
T57 T30   Carter Graf  NC State  74  72 (F)       146  +2   
T57 T30   Brady Hinkle  Coastal Carolina  74  72 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T30   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  70  76 (F)       146  +2   
T23 T30   Alec Bard  Penn State  71  75 (F)       146  +2   
T11 T30   Drew Salyers  Indiana  69  77 (F)       146  +2   
T23 T30   Dougie Ergood  North Carolina  71  75 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T30   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  70  76 (F)       146  +2   
T47 T42   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  73  74 (F)       147  +3   
T34 T42   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  72  75 (F)       147  +3   
T11 T42   States Fort  Coastal Carolina  69  78 (F)       147  +3   

T72 T42   Chris Vandette  Kent State  75  72 (F)       147  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T42   Garrett Cooper *  Coastal Carolina  74  73 (F)       147  +3   
T34 T47   Connor Johnson, Jr.  Virginia Tech  72  76 (F)       148  +4   
T23 T47   Tim Bunten  East Carolina  71  77 (F)       148  +4   
T57 T47   Teddy Tetak  UCF  74  74 (F)       148  +4   
T47 T47   Johnny Travale  UCF  73  75 (F)       148  +4   
T57 T47   Jorgen Viken *  Coastal Carolina  74  74 (F)       148  +4   
87 T52   Grant Sutliff  North Florida  79  70 (F)       149  +5   

T57 T52   Jack Herceg  Miami University(OH)  74  75 (F)       149  +5   
T34 T52   Harry Reynolds  Indiana  72  77 (F)       149  +5   
T57 T52   Clement Charmasson  UCF  74  75 (F)       149  +5   
T34 T52   Tyler Gray *  Coastal Carolina  72  77 (F)       149  +5   
T82 T57   Jack Rhea  East Tennessee St.  77  73 (F)       150  +6   
T57 T57   Shiso Go  East Tennessee St.  74  76 (F)       150  +6   
T34 T57   Bradley de Beer  Virginia Tech  72  78 (F)       150  +6   
T57 T57   Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State  74  76 (F)       150  +6   
T47 T57   Scott Bitar  Miami University(OH)  73  77 (F)       150  +6   
T34 T57   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  72  78 (F)       150  +6   
T34 T57   Devin Morley  Louisville  72  78 (F)       150  +6   
T72 T57   Cecil Wegener *  Ole Miss  75  75 (F)       150  +6   
T47 T57   Jared Wilson  Kent State  73  77 (F)       150  +6   
T4 T57   Viktor Olund *  Coastal Carolina  67  83 (F)       150  +6   
T82 T67   Zack Swanson  UNCG  77  74 (F)       151  +7   
86 T67   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  78  73 (F)       151  +7   

T72 T67   Cameron Moore  Virginia Tech  75  76 (F)       151  +7   
T57 T67   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  74  77 (F)       151  +7   
T77 T67   Gavin Noble *  Coastal Carolina  76  75 (F)       151  +7   
T72 T72   Davis Lee  North Florida  75  77 (F)       152  +8   
T47 T72   Mitch Davis  Indiana  73  79 (F)       152  +8   
T23 T72   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  71  81 (F)       152  +8   
T34 T72   Juan Delgado *  UCF  72  80 (F)       152  +8   
T57 T76   Chris Sperrazza  East Carolina  74  79 (F)       153  +9   
T57 T76   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  74  79 (F)       153  +9   
T77 T76   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  76  77 (F)       153  +9   
T77 T76   Brayden Baldridge *  Kent State  76  77 (F)       153  +9   
T57 T76   Justin Emmons *  UNCG  74  79 (F)       153  +9   
T57 T76   Holden Grigg *  Coastal Carolina  74  79 (F)       153  +9   
T57 82   Connor Burgess *  Virginia Tech  74  80 (F)       154  +10   
T72 T83   Noah Connor  UNCG  75  80 (F)       155  +11   
T82 T83   Austin Carter *  East Tennessee St.  77  78 (F)       155  +11   
T77 T83   Ethan Choi *  NC State  76  79 (F)       155  +11   
T88 86   Paul Swindell  UCF  81  75 (F)       156  +12   
T77 T87   Jack Ebner  Miami University(OH)  76  81 (F)       157  +13   

T82 T87   Connor Newton  Coastal Carolina  77  80 (F)       157  +13 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

V1 Sports General Hackler Championship
The Dunes Golf & Beach Club

Myrtle Beach, SC 
General Hackler Championship 

Dates: Mar 14 - Mar 16 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T88 89   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  81  79 (F)       160  +16   
90 90   Lukas Clark  Penn State  83  81 (F)       164  +20   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 NC State 279 278 557

1 Maximilian Steinlechner (2) 67 67 134

T3 Easton Paxton (3) 71 67 138

T14 Benjamin Shipp (1) 69 74 143

T17 Christian Salzer (4) 72 72 144

T30 Carter Graf (5) 74 72 146

2 North Florida 284 283 567

2 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 70 66 136

T7 Nick Infanti (2) 66 74 140

T30 Cody Carroll (4) 73 73 146

T52 Grant Sutliff (3) 79 70 149

T72 Davis Lee (5) 75 77 152

3 North Carolina 277 293 570

6 Austin Greaser (2) 67 72 139

T9 Peter Fountain (1) 69 72 141

T17 Austin Hitt (3) 70 74 144

T30 Dougie Ergood (5) 71 75 146

T72 Ryan Gerard (4) 71 81 152

4 Louisville 275 298 573

T3 John Murphy (3) 66 72 138

T17 Trevor Johnson (4) 71 73 144

T24 Jiri Zuska (2) 68 77 145

T30 Matthias Schmid (1) 70 76 146

T57 Devin Morley (5) 72 78 150

5 Kent State 278 296 574

T12 Josh Gilkison (1) 66 76 142

T12 Cade Breitenstine (2) 68 74 142

T24 Julien Paltrinieri (3) 71 74 145

T42 Chris Vandette (4) 75 72 147

T57 Jared Wilson (5) 73 77 150

6 Coastal Carolina 284 292 576

T3 Zack Taylor (1) 71 67 138

T24 Seth Taylor (4) 70 75 145

T30 Brady Hinkle (5) 74 72 146

T42 States Fort (2) 69 78 147

T87 Connor Newton (3) 77 80 157

7 East Tennessee St. 290 289 579

T9 Archie Davies (1) 71 70 141

T24 Trevor Hulbert (2) 73 72 145

T30 Ben Carberry (5) 72 74 146

T57 Shiso Go (3) 74 76 150

T57 Jack Rhea (4) 77 73 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 UNCG 290 292 582

T14 Symon Balbin (5) 72 71 143

T17 Randall Hudson (1) 71 73 144

T30 Tommy Lamb (3) 72 74 146

T67 Zack Swanson (2) 77 74 151

T83 Noah Connor (4) 75 80 155

9 East Carolina 286 299 585

T17 Patrick Stephenson (2) 69 75 144

T30 AJ Beechler (3) 73 73 146

T42 Stephen Carroll (1) 73 74 147

T47 Tim Bunten (4) 71 77 148

T76 Chris Sperrazza (5) 74 79 153

10 Indiana 284 302 586

T24 Clay Merchent (1) 73 72 145

T30 Drew Salyers (3) 69 77 146

T30 Ethan Shepherd (5) 70 76 146

T52 Harry Reynolds (4) 72 77 149

T72 Mitch Davis (2) 73 79 152

11 Ole Miss 290 297 587

T7 Jackson Suber (1) 68 72 140

T42 Veeti Mahonen (4) 72 75 147

T67 Brett Schell (2) 78 73 151

T67 Jack Gnam (3) 74 77 151

T76 Sarut Vongchaisit (5) 76 77 153

12 Miami University(OH) 291 297 588

T17 Jack Mortell (3) 71 73 144

T24 Charlie Nikitas (1) 73 72 145

T52 Jack Herceg (2) 74 75 149

T57 Scott Bitar (5) 73 77 150

T87 Jack Ebner (4) 76 81 157

13 UCF 293 299 592

T47 Teddy Tetak (4) 74 74 148

T47 Johnny Travale (5) 73 75 148

T52 Clement Charmasson (3) 74 75 149

T57 Egor Eroshenko (1) 72 78 150

86 Paul Swindell (2) 81 75 156

14 Virginia Tech 288 306 594

T30 Mark Lawrence, Jr. (1) 70 76 146

T47 Connor Johnson, Jr. (3) 72 76 148

T57 Bradley de Beer (4) 72 78 150

T67 Cameron Moore (5) 75 76 151

T76 Daniel Azallion (2) 74 79 153

15 Penn State 298 301 599

T14 Ryan Davis (1) 72 71 143

T30 Alec Bard (2) 71 75 146

T57 Louis Olsakovsky (3) 74 76 150

89 Patrick Sheehan (4) 81 79 160

90 Lukas Clark (5) 83 81 164
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T9 Robbie Higgins (North Florida) 70 71 141

T17 Ryan Burnett (North Carolina) 67 77 144

T42 Garrett Cooper (Coastal Carolina ) 74 73 147

T47 Jorgen Viken (Coastal Carolina ) 74 74 148

T52 Tyler Gray (Coastal Carolina ) 72 77 149

T57 Viktor Olund (Coastal Carolina ) 67 83 150

T57 Cecil Wegener (Ole Miss ) 75 75 150

T67 Gavin Noble (Coastal Carolina ) 76 75 151

T72 Juan Delgado (UCF) 72 80 152

T76 Justin Emmons (UNCG) 74 79 153

T76 Brayden Baldridge (Kent State) 76 77 153

T76 Holden Grigg (Coastal Carolina ) 74 79 153

82 Connor Burgess (Virginia Tech) 74 80 154

T83 Austin Carter (East Tennessee St.) 77 78 155

T83 Ethan Choi (NC State) 76 79 155
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